a. To reflect appropriate test year allocation. ($631) ($631)
  b. To reflect pro forma policy increase. 80  80
   Subtotal ($551)  ($551)

13. Regulatory Commission Expense (665/765)

a. To reflect amortized transfer costs.  ($514) ($514)

 b. To reclassify contractual services expense. (526) (526)

c. To reflect appropriate amortized rate case expense. 374  374

   Subtotal ($666) ($666)

   14. Miscellaneous Expense (675/775)

a. To adjust for allocations. ($3,323) ($3,229)

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE ADJUSTMENTS ($3,167)  ($4,027)

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

1. To reflect test year depreciation calculated per Rule 25-30.140, F.A.C. ($432) ($28)
2. To reflect pro forma. 431  431

   Subtotal ($1) $403

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

1. To reflect payroll tax for pro forma technicians. $140  $140

Docket No. 20190113-WS Schedule No. 3-D
Date: March 19, 2020

- 38 -

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC   SCHEDULE NO. 3-D
TEST YEAR ENDED 5/31/19 DOCKET NO. 20190113-WS
ANALYSIS OF WATER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
  TOTAL STAFF TOTAL
  PER ADJUST- PER
  UTILITY MENT STAFF
(601) SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $13,233  $1,835  $15,068
(603) SALARIES AND WAGES - OFFICERS 4,015  (15)  4,000
(604) EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 333  567  900
(610) PURCHASED WATER 33,638  40  33,678
(615) PURCHASED POWER 0 134 134
(620) MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 548  (155) 393
(631) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL 389  761 1,150
(635) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING 1,786  212  1,998
(636) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 573  110  683
(640) RENTS 1,894  (10) 1,884
(650) TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE 3,044  (2,107) 937
(655) INSURANCE EXPENSE 2,442  (551)  1,891
(665) REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 1,054  (666) 389

(670) BAD DEBT EXPENSE 126  0  126
(675) MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 5,957  (3,323) 2,634

   TOTAL $69,032  ($3,167)  $65,865

Docket No. 20190113-WS Schedule No. 3-E
Date: March 19, 2020

- 39 -

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC  SCHEDULE NO. 3-E
TEST YEAR ENDED 5/31/19 DOCKET NO. 20190113-WS
ANALYSIS OF WASTEWATER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
  TOTAL STAFF TOTAL
  PER ADJUST- PER
  UTILITY MENT STAFF
(701) SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $13,233  $1,835  $15,068
(703) SALARIES AND WAGES - OFFICERS 4,015  (15)  4,000
(704) EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 333  567  900
(710) PURCHASED WASTEWATER TREATMENT 84,012  (40) 83,972
(715) PURCHASED POWER 0 134 134
(720) MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 941  (548) 393
(731) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL 389  723 1,112
(735) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING 108  (108) 0
(736) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 65  (12) 53
(740) RENTS 1,895  (11) 1,884
(750) TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE 3,044  (2,107) 937
(755) INSURANCE EXPENSE 2,442  (551)  1,891
(765) REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSES 1,054  (666) 389
(770) BAD DEBT EXPENSE 126  0  126

(775) MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 5,763  (3,229) 2,534

   TOTAL $117,420  ($4,027)  $113,393

Docket No. 20190113-WS Schedule No. 4-A
Date: March 19, 2020

- 40 -

HEATHER HILLS UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 4-A
TEST YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 2019
QUARTERLY WATER RATES

UTILITY STAFF 4 YEAR
CURRENT RECOMMENDED RATE

RATES RATES REDUCTION

Residential and General Service
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size
5/8"X3/4" $28.36 $32.08 $0.17
3/4" $42.54 $48.12 $0.25
1" $70.90 $80.20 $0.42
1-1/2" $141.80 $160.40 $0.83
2" $226.88 $256.64 $1.33
3" $453.76 $513.28 $2.67
4" $709.00 $802.00 $4.17
6" $1,418.00 $1,604.00 $8.34

Charge per 1,000 gallons $3.44 $4.27 $0.02